
2019 NUTCRACKER CASTING
Rehearsals begin Sat. Sept. 28 - check the schedule at www.balletnorthwest.org!
If you do not see your name, contact Ken & Josie.
All dancers perform in all shows - performances are Dec. 13-22.
Tickets are now on sale at washingtoncenter.org/bnw.

ACT I

PARTY SCENE

Villagers Mila Allen
Clara Ulvenes

Maids Annie Henry
Jordyn Kelley
Charlene O'Hagan
Briana Wood

Drosselmeyer Joel Getzendanner

Clara Jolie Alonso (Dec. 13-15) Zara Yokoyama (Dec. 20-22)
Fritz Gibson Baggett (Dec. 13-15) Elliott Arvidson (Dec. 20-22)

Frau Silberhaus Jennifer Dobson
Herr Silberhaus Raymond Dobson

Grandma Valerie Harris
Grandpa Bud Johansen

Party Girls Erika Chung
Grace Collins
Emily Hazzard
Megan Hitchman
Sophia Krembs
Mikhaila Leo
Rikkie McCallister
Kara Nelson
Aleksa Plata
Lila Revelas

Party Boys Judah Allenton
Elliott Arvidson (Dec. 13-15) Gibson Baggett (Dec. 20-22)
Beckham Barehand
Noah Brewster
Jack Kesler
Oliver Nisbet
Felix Stone
Colin Tudor
Jae Walz
Quin Walz



Chancellor Jim Eychaner
Chancellor's Wife Karen Bramwell

Party Moms Heather Arneson
Joanne Brewster
Megan Cantrell
Andrea Heisel
Amelia Hitchman
Jennie Palmer
Sonja Taylor

Party Dads David Alonso
Dan Arneson
Thomas Brewster
Tyler Cantrell
Gabriel Dobson
Tim Horine
Chad Lumenarcus

Mechanical Dolls Tyler Duncan
Penelope Howell
Irene Lee
Audrey Nannini
Olivia Shepherd-Gaw

Rats Cindy Gaddis
Cindy Hall
Sammy Hoisington
Rebecca Johnston
Beth Maurer
Jennifer Smith
Jasmine Stratford
Lisa Weber Cochran

FIGHT SCENE

Nutcracker Prince Bina Anvari

Mouse King Caitlin Anderson

Cavalry Fiyero Barehand
Daniel Derby
Emma Kinney
Elizabeth Rayles

Toys Makhailah Carter
Kaila Grice
LaTwan Scheurich
Kainoa Vaughn
Adeline Wilhelmi



Soldiers Alice Bennett
Stephanie Bradley
Mikayla Chase
Elsa Enquist-Hint
Jillian Furtick
Hope Jenson
Amilia Korn
Madison Ray
Dylan Shaughnessy

Mice Elise Baier
Leah Crawford-Gallagher
Savannah Enquist-Hint
Jane Griffin
Ella Kinney
Coltrane Looysen
Daxton Marshall
Ali Norwood
Calla Opincarne
Rosalyn Rayles
Mira Smith
Jakob Tate
Morgan Taylor
Pepper Tommila
Hazel Ulvenes
Adi Vannice

SNOW SCENE
Snow Corps Avery Ackley-Speights

Annalise Bowser
Joy Dyeson
Jessica Johnson
Emelyn Keller
Katie Kittlitz
Ellen Maclay
Amelia McHugh
Abby Meier
Quinn Newell-Underwood
Katelynn O'Keefe
Iris Rappin-Benge
Cristina Saraos
Lyra Toulon
Elisa Trujillo
Zara Yokoyama (Dec. 13-15) Jolie Alonso (Dec. 20-22)

Snow Crystals Tin Tin Chien
Leila Gridley
Ivy Griffin
Melodi Kim
Annette Lu
Magenta Wilhelmi



ACT II

Angels Amelia Andrews
Lily Carrell
Ella Crane
Jamie Crowley
Hannah Kincaid
Bridget Kronland
Jordan Muldrew
Lyrah Opincarne

Sugar Plum Fairy Elina Brein (Dec. 13-15) Nina Ivanenko (Dec. 20-22)
Sugar Plum Fairy Cavalier Lucas Horns (Dec. 13-15) Sanford Placide (Dec. 20-22)

Sugar Plum Court Abbie Akin
Kennedy Arneson
Jahnavi Baldini
Emily Baldwin
Elizabeth Brewster
Alanna Kam
Laila Murphy
Kiana Richards
McKenzie Scott
Morgen Shrum

Spanish Hot Chocolate Soloist Nina Ivanenko (Dec. 13-15) Elina Brein (Dec. 20-22)

Spanish Hot Chocolate Corps Ava Buchanan
Chloe Johnson
Brier Kittlitz
Kendal McSwain

Arabian Coffee Soloist Avery Ackley-Speights (Dec. 13-15) Abby Meier (Dec. 20-22)
Arabian Coffee Prince Chad Lumenarcus

Arabian Coffee Corps Kymber Burge
Annie Henry
Paige Houghton
Jordyn Kelley
Jennie Palmer
Briana Wood

German Marzipan Soloist Joy Dyeson (Dec. 13-15) Iris Rappin-Benge (Dec. 20-22)

German Marzipan Corps Sela Bell
Ivy Griffin
Kassie Hoisington
Melodi Kim
Heather O'Hagan
Abby Wolf



Mother Ginger Charlene O'Hagan

Mother Ginger Kids Erin Chung
Madeline Crawford-Gallagher
Westley Graf
Oona Griffin
Elizabeth Looysen
Ariana Ricarte
Madison Scott
Zophia Zieseniss

Chinese Tea Soloists Annalise Bowser (Dec. 13-15) Amelia McHugh (Dec. 20-22)
Emelyn Keller (Dec. 13-15) Lyra Toulon (Dec. 20-22)

Chinese Tea Corps Ava Buchanan
Chloe Johnson
Brier Kittlitz
Kendal McSwain
Ellableu O'Neal
Jadyn Reffner

American Ribbon Candy Penelope Howell
Irene Lee
Audrey Nannini
Olivia Shepherd-Gaw

Italian Licorice Heather Arneson (Dec. 13-15) Avery Ackley-Speights (Dec. 20-22)
Nina Ivanenko (Dec. 13-15) Jolie Alonso (Dec. 20-22)
Amelia McHugh (Dec. 13-15) Heather Arneson (Dec. 20-22)
Abby Meier (Dec. 13-15) Annalise Bowser (Dec. 20-22)
Katelynn O'Keefe (Dec. 13-15) Elina Brein (Dec. 20-22)
Iris Rappin-Benge (Dec. 13-15) Joy Dyeson (Dec. 20-22)
Lyra Toulon (Dec. 13-15) Emelyn Keller (Dec. 20-22)
Magenta Wilhelmi (Dec. 13-15) Elisa Trujillo (Dec. 20-22)
Zara Yokoyama (Dec. 13-15) Magenta Wilhelmi (Dec. 20-22)

Russian Soloists Tyler Duncan
Jessica Johnson
Katie Kittlitz

Russian Corps Judah Allenton
Elliott Arvidson
Gibson Baggett
Beckham Barehand
Emma Burke
Grace Johnston
Cecilia Korn
Sydney LaVack
Svea Morgan-Pomush
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



Russian Corps CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE
Elizabeth Ross
Ava Schueffenhauer
Verite Yanasak

Dew Drop Elisa Trujillo (Dec. 13-15) Katelynn O'Keefe (Dec. 20-22)
Dew Drop Cavalier Bina Anvari

Flowers Soloists Annette Lu
Ellen Maclay
Quinn Newell-Underwood
Cristina Saraos

Flowers Mila Allen
Sela Bell
Tin Tin Chien
Leila Gridley
Kassie Hoisington
Paige Houghton
Heather O'Hagan
Ellableu O'Neal
Clara Ulvenes
Abby Wolf


